

SALT LAKE COUNTY



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-0205 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Discussion Items Status: Passed

File created: 2/28/2023 In control: Council Work Session

On agenda: 3/14/2023 Final action: 3/14/2023

Title: Advice and Consent of the 2023 ZAP Tier I + Zoological Volunteer Advisory Board Reappointments

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. ZAP Tier I + Zoological Advisory Board Reappointment

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/14/2023	1	Council Work Session	approved and forwarded	Pass
3/14/2023	1	County Council	ratified	Pass

Requested Agenda Date:

3/14/2023

Requested Agenda Title:

Advice and Consent of the 2023 ZAP Tier I + Zoological Volunteer Advisory Board Reappointments

Requested Agenda Item Description: Please accept this request of the following reappointments to the Salt Lake County (SLCo) Zoo, Arts & Parks program (ZAP) Tier I + Zoological volunteer Advisory Board. The reappointments of the ZAP Advisory Board members reflect the recruitment priorities of the Mayor's Office to increase the diversity of backgrounds and perspectives of the board, abides by the operational guidelines of the Tier I + Zoological volunteer Advisory Board and to the extent practical, is evenly divided by county council. If approved, these reappointments would provide continuity of the completion for our seven-member board makeup. The following reappointment nominations are for your consideration: Bill Applegarth - District 5; Victoria Panella Bourns - District 1; Noemi Hernandez-Balcazar - District 2.

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Michelle Hicks, Operations Manager

Time Needed: Less than 5 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Michelle Hicks, Operations Manager

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes